## **Alex City Parks and Recreation Coach Agreement**

It is with sincere and grateful appreciation that the Alex City Youth Cheerleading Program welcomes you as a Coach for this season. As a coach, you have the unique opportunity to teach and mold young people into future leaders. You will undoubtedly have a long-lasting impact on their lives. Such a unique opportunity is also a great responsibility. Therefore, we ask that you acknowledge this responsibility through this agreement.

As an Alex City Youth Cheerleading Coach, I agree to the following:

- 1. I will demonstrate good sportsmanship at all times.
- 2. I will treat all players, coaches, umpires, officials, and fans with respect, and will refrain from making derogatory remarks. I will not use profanity or foul or abusive language.
- 3. I agree that the primary goal of coaching players at this age is not winning, but to teach the fundamentals of cheerleading to each and every player on my team.
- 4. I will treat all my players fairly, regardless of their ability, both on the practice field and during games. This includes a fair amount of instruction time and play time.
- 5. I will attend the leagues coach's clinics and training sessions.
- 6. I will schedule necessary practices, and stress drills that teach and improve cheerleading fundamentals.
- 7. I will not use tobacco or alcohol products in the presence of the players.
- 8. I will read and agree to abide by and support the rules of the league.
- 9. I understand that I am providing the personal information below to be used by the City of Alex City, its employees, and board members to investigate my background and suitability to serve as a coach in this league. I expressly authorize such an investigation and waive all privacy rights and confidentially I may have.
- 10. I understand that if I am issued equipment by the Alex City Youth Cheerleading Program, then I am responsible for returning equipment in a timely manner or pay the replacement cost. (Whether damaged or not)
- 11. I understand that it is required for my team and me to participate in all the Alex City Youth Football Events. (Including Opening Day)
- 12. <u>I understand that having a felony on my background check disqualifies me as becoming an ACPR Youth Cheerleading Coach.</u>

Please Print Name:	Phone#:
I acknowledge by signing this document the agreements listed above.	at I have read and understand all twelve (12)
Coach Signature:	Date:
Age Group:	
# of Years Coached:	Revised August 14, 2018